[Extract from Haryana Government Gazette, dated the 30th December, 2008]

HARYANA GOVERNMENT

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Notification

The 18th December, 2008

No. 30/33/2006-1 Plg.—The Governor of Haryana is pleased to order that the name of "Economic and Statistical Organisation, Haryana" be changed to "Department of Economic and Statistical Analysis, Haryana". All the schemes/functions being implemented by Economic & Statistical Organisation, Haryana will henceforth be implemented by the Department of Economic and Statistical Analysis. Consequent upon the change of nomenclature of Department, the designation of Economic and Statistical Adviser, Additional Economic & Statistical Adviser, Joint Economic and Statistical Adviser would also be changed to Director, Additional Director, Joint Director, Deputy Director respectively. All service rules/standing orders will remain the same except the name "Department of Economic and Statistical Analysis" shall be substituted in place "Economic & Statistical Organisation" and the designation of Director, Additional Director, Joint Director, Deputy Director will be substituted in place of Economic and Statistical Adviser, Additional Economic and Statistical Adviser, Joint Economic and Statistical Adviser, Deputy Economic & Statistical Adviser, respectively wherever it exists. The department will function under the administrative control of Planning Department, Government of Haryana.

Chandigarh: The 17th December, 2008

AJIT M. SHARAN,

Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to
Government Haryana, Planning Department.

45010-C.S.-H.G.P., Chd.